

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16991/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2006 in STA No. 16/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THE ADDL.COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BANGALORE BODY BUILDERS P. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the
e
ed

It is stated by Mr. Hegde, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the office report is not correct as affidavit of service had been filed on 23.11.2006. Let the matter appear for final disposal on 9th April, 2007. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a copy of notice upon the respondent intimating them about the date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA
COURT MASTER